

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
CC 9764/2009  
(From the judgement and order dated 10/06/2008 in WP No.  
40274/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

UNION OF INDIA TR.SEC.TO GOVT. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GRANDHI GHKS PRABHAKAR & ORS. Respondent(s)  
WITH I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9881 of 2009  
WITH I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9911 of 2009  
WITH I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10133 of 2009  
WITH I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 09/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Venkatramani, Sr. Adv.  
In CC 9764.9881, Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.  
10133/2009 Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.  
Mr. Prabhu Rama Subramanian, Adv.  
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

In CC 9911/2009 Mr. V Kanagaraj, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.  
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.  
Mr. Prabhu Rama Subramanian, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S Aravindh, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh K Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Santhosh Krishnan, Adv.  
Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan

..2/-

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel for the petitioners seeks  
time to file better affidavit explaining inordinate  
delay of 247 days in filing the special leave  
petitions. Let the needful be done within six weeks.

List thereafter.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master